

JERSEY DRAG HUNT BRANCH OF THE PONY CLUB

Telephone 07797 744 611 (Hayley)

EASTER 3 DAY INSTRUCTIONAL with Visiting UK instructor Julia Cory

۸n

11, 12, 13 April 2025 at the Pony Club field

As a BHSII / Senior Coach and a BDCC Level 2 recognised dressage coach, Julia Cory brings a wealth of experience and passion to her equestrian teaching. Julia's journey with horses began at a young age where she actively participated in all Pony Club activities, particularly dressage and show jumping. Her enthusiasm was sparked for coaching whilst working at a small riding school in Berkshire teaching children and adults from beginner level to more experienced riders. To refine her skills, Julia underwent comprehensive training through the BHS Pathway. Her expertise grew further while working at Kate Hamilton's equestrian centre in Windsor Great Park, where she not only coached dressage but also had the opportunity to train young horses and ride them up to advanced levels. Seeking new challenges and the chance to work with diverse clients, Julia took a coaching position at Stonar School. For seven years, she had the privilege of teaching children of all ages, ranging from 5 to 18 years old. During this time, she also embarked on her Eventing journey, achieving remarkable success up to Novice level on a 14.2 pony!

Whether you are a beginner seeking a solid foundation or an experienced rider aiming for improvement, Julia is dedicated to helping you reach your equestrian goals.



This is a three-day course and it is expected that you will attend all three days on the same pony.

PLEASE APPLY AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE BUT NO LATER THAN <u>FRIDAY 28 MARCH</u> AS PLACES ARE LIMITED AND IF OVER SUBSCRIBED WILL BE ALLOCATED ON A FIRST COME, FIRST SERVED BASIS.

Also note that rides will be arranged so children will benefit the most which may not allow friends/siblings/box sharers to be at the same time.

A Lead Rein ride and a flat work only ride will be provided, if sufficient demand – before entering, please email your interest to Hayley at jdhpctraining@gmail.com

Application: £65.00 <u>via My Riding Life</u> <u>https://www.myridinglife.com/eventdetails.aspx?id=494818</u> **by Friday 28**th **March 2025.** Email/text bookings will not be accepted (except for lead rein/flat work ride enquiries).

STRICT LATE ENTRY FEE £80.00, if space allows.

Times: Times will be sent to you by Friday 4th April by email

Refunds: Only given with a vets note, doctors note or 48 hours' notice

Dress:

- Members Pony Club Rugby/Sweatshirts, shirt & tie, pale jodhpurs.
- Hats must be tagged to ensure compliance to Pony Club standards (see below)
- Body protectors are recommended to be worn
- Martingales or leather neckstraps recommended
- No jewellery is allowed
- Tack should be in accordance with Pony Club Rules.

Hats must be to standard PAS015 or 2011, VGI, Snell E2001, AS/MZS 3838 (2006 onwards) or ATSM F1163 and tagged.

Enquiries: please email <u>JDHPC Training</u> at <u>jdhpctraining@gmail.com</u> for any queries or call Hayley Walters (07797 744 611) for any queries

DISCLAIMERS

HEALTH AND SAFETY Organisers of this event have taken reasonable precautions to ensure the Health and Safety of everyone present. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instructions of the organisers and all the officials and stewards.

<u>NON-MEMBERS</u> All non-Pony Club competitors <u>are not covered by The Pony Club insurance and must have their own third-party cover</u>. The Jersey Drag Hunt Branch of The Pony Club and the organisers of this event are not legally responsible for non-Members and their insurance will not cover you. Please provide evidence of your third-party cover.

LEGAL LIABILITY Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their contents and accessories or any other personal property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.